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with any of tlie provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

Szamorr 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1873. 

CHAPTER 300. 

[Published Barth 27, 1878.] 

AN ACT to amend section one, chapter one hundred and sixty-
four, general laws of 1872, entitled an act to amend section 
one of chapter seventy-five, general laws of 1888, entitled an 
act to amend section sixty-eight, chapter ten, of the revised 
statutes, entitled "the state superintendent," and to add a new 
section to said chapter seventy-live of the general laws of 1888. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended— 	SzarioN 1. Section one of chapter one hundred mistakes in ta- 
ped not to tie- and sixty-four of the general laws of 1872 is hereby 
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t amended by adding thereto the following words : "And 
in case satisfactory evidence shall be laid before the 
state superintendent that in consequence of a mistake 
of a town clerk or other officer, money was not appor- 
tioned for and received by any school district from the 
income of the school fund, to which said district was 
legally entitled by reason of having maintained five 
months' school during the last preceding school year, 
the said state superintendent is hereby authorized and 
directed to apportion to said district from said fund the 
amount of money to which it shall be found entitled: 
provided, that no such apeortionment shall be made 
unless the application and evidence in regard thereto 
shall be laid before the state superintendent within 
two years from the time when such mistake occurred. 

°°"thietka of  SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be enfbreed act, 
from and after its passage and publication, and shall be 
construed to cover mistakes made, as recited in the pre-
vious section, in the years 1871 and 1872. 

Approved March 19, 1873. 


